DP \$115.00 7843219

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Temenos Holdings NV		104/12/2006 1	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS ANTILLES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Temenos Headquarters SA	
Street Address:	Place des Philosophes 18	
City:	1205 Geneva	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78432195	TEMENOS T24
Serial Number:	78432180	TEMENOS
Serial Number:	76320792	TEMENOS EMERGE
Serial Number:	75729791	TCF TEMENOS CLIENT FORUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-527-7700

Email: tmdocket@darbylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karin Segall

Address Line 1: Darby & Darby P.C, P.O. Box 5257

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150-5257

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02614/800D476-000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003288 FRAME: 0292

900046516 REEL: 003288 F

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Karin Segall, Darby & Darby P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O Box 5257

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150-5257

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy J. Benjamin
Signature:	/amy j. benjamin/
Date:	04/12/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGN.1.itu#page1.tif source=ASSIGN.1.itu#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003288 FRAME: 0293

02614/800D476-000

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, TEMENOS HOLDINGS NV, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Netherlands Antilles and having a place of business at Penstraat 35, Willemstad, Curacao hereinbelow called "Assignor", intended to use the following trademarks listed in attached Schedule A (the "Assigned Trademarks") in commerce and was the owner of said Assigned Trademarks indicating that intention, but has not yet filed allegations of use under §\$1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act:

WHEREAS, TEMENOS HEADQUARTERS SA, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Switzerland, and having a place of business at Place des Philosophes 18, 1205 Geneva, Switzerland hereinbelow called "Assignee", the successor of the ongoing and existing business or portion thereof of Assignor to which the Assigned Trademarks pertains, is desirous of acquiring said Assigned Trademarks and the pending intent-to-use applications therefor;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor did effective December 30, 2005, sell, assign and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Assigned Trademarks and applications therefor and any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof nunc pro tune as of December 30, 2005.

TEMENOS HOLDINGS NV

Dated: 16 04 06

Print Name:

Print Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003288 FRAME: 0294

SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
TEMENOS T24	78/432,195	06/09/04
TEMENOS	78/432,180	06/09/04
TEMENOS EMERGE	76/320,792	10/02/01
TCF TEMENOS CLIENT FORUM	75/729,791	06/16/99

RECORDED: 04/12/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003288 FRAME: 0295